

MICHIGAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 278, Greenville, MI 48838 (616) 225-8211 Fax (616) 835-9064

STALLION SERVICE BREEDING AGREEMENT

Stallion owner will enclose a current year contract, pedigree and accomplishments. Breeding will sell under terms expressed in that contract, except when

Lot # -----

| | contradiction with that of the Michigan Quarter Holling Precedence. | orse Association terms and conditions. In that case the Michigan Quarter Horse Association contract | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | TNESSETH | | |
| _ | | luable consideration, we the owners of the stallion | |
| for the the | the year, to the above named stallion. It is e Michigan Quarter Horse Association Stallion Ser | r and assign to the Michigan Quarter Horse Association Stallion Service Auction, a Breeding Service expressly understood by all parties to this agreement that this Breeding Service is assignable only by vice Auction, pursuant to the rules, terms and conditions of its Annual Stallion Service Auction for ad conditions being incorporated herein by direct reference thereto. All parties to this agreement are and conditions: | |
| | of said mare, a substitute. | e in the following year for the same mare, or in the event of death, or vet-certified breeding unsoundness | |
| 2. | 2. That should the above named stallion die or become unfit for breeding purposes (infertile or physically unable to cover a mare) and said mare does not have a live foal by said stallion, then moneys paid by mare owner to the Michigan Quarter Horse Association Stallion Service Auction, will be given to mare owner in the form of a credit to purchase another stallion fee in the succeeding Michigan Quarter Horse Association Stallion Service Auction. All credit balances must be used, no refunds issued. These credits are non-assignable. | | |
| 3. | . That stallion owner will not be responsible for any disease, accident, sickness and/or death of mare or foal, and similarly mare owner will not be responsible for any disease, accident, sickness and/or death of stallion. | | |
| | 4. Mare, in order to qualify for this breeding service must be halter broken. | | |
| | 5. Board will be charged to mare owner by stallion owner at the following rates: WET:DRY:per dayN/A. 6. Cooled shipped semen:Yes, orNo. All breedings performed by frozen or cooled shipped semen shall be governed by a separate agreement between the mare owner and the stallion owner. | | |
| 0. | | | |
| 7. | . Stallion owners shall diligently try to settle below mare to the best of their abilities, and shall have absolute discretion to determine the best method to breed each mare, including the right to retain a licensed veterinarian to assist therein. Any veterinarian expenses incurred thereby shall be paid in full by mare owners. | | |
| | 8. A Breeder's Certificate shall be furnished to mare owner upon payment in full, of all board and veterinarian expenses owed, and birth of live foal. 9. Breeding will sell under terms and conditions of current breeding contract, supplied by stallion owner prior to the sale. Michigan Quarter Horse Association Stallion Service acts only as agent in this auction and will not be responsible for accident, sickness, or death of any stallion, mare and/or foal. | | |
| 9. | | | |
| 10. The advertised breeding fee for this stallion for the year is \$ [] Chute Fee \$ [] AQHA Mares Only [] Tests 11. This contract must be signed by Stallion Owner or Lessee must furnish proof of said lease. | | | |
| Dated | | Stallion Owner (print) | |
| Phone | | Stallion Owner (signature) | |
| WARNING: Under the Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act (1994 P.A. 351), an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity. | | Email | |
| | | Address | |
| | | | |
| | | CityStateZip | |
| | SIGNMENT | | |
| oth | | ervice, a division of the Michigan Quarter Horse Association, in consideration of one dollar and , does hereby sell, assign, and transfer all rights, title and interest in the above contract to: ncorporated therein by reference | |
| Da | ted | hy | |
| Da | | MICHIGAN QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION | |
| ACCEPTANCE | | | |
| | | assume and agree to make all payments and abide by all the conditions stated in the aforementioned | |
| Ag Sei | reement, including all responsibilities in arrangia vice, a division of the Michigan Quarter Horse Ass | ng for said breeding with the stallion owner. Mare owner acknowledges that the MQHA Stallion sociation does not guarantee the accuracy of any information regarding the stallion entered in the sale | |

without prior approval of the Michigan Quarter Horse Association Stallion Service.

and that all responsibility for verification of information will be that of the mare owner. Mare owner acknowledges that this contract is not transferrable